On the same day at around 11:30 am, the main door lock of their 

house vwas found broken when they returned after planting vegetables. On further 

checking inside their house, Rs. 4,00,000/- (rupees four lakhs) in cash and gold 

ornaments about 42 sans value about 12,60,000/- (rupees twelve lakhs sixty 

thousand) which was kept inside Iron godrej of my elder brother's bed room was 

found stolen away after the lock of iron godrej was broken by unknown person 

by taking the absence of family members. 

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action.